

The Missouri Youth Leadership Forum is an annual statewide youth leadership forum for high school students with disabilities, ages 16-21, held at the University of Missouri campus in Columbia. The Forum is a unique training program that cultivates leadership, citizenship, social, and career development skills. The 20th annual Missouri Youth Leadership Forum is scheduled for July 16-20, 2024. The Forum is available to the student delegates at NO COST! The program also offers continued leadership training for Missouri Youth Leadership Forum alumni. **Please consider sponsoring this life changing program.**

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Gold Level - \$5,000 and above
 Sponsor recognition on program website and social media Sponsor recognition during closing banquet by Emcee and on-screen display Invitation to closing banquet Sponsor name and logo in closing banquet keepsake program Sponsor name and logo in printed program handbook Sponsor logo on T-shirts Opportunity to provide promotional item for conference bags
Silver Level - \$2,500
 Sponsor recognition on program website and social media Invitation to closing banquet Sponsor name and logo in closing banquet keepsake program Sponsor name and logo in printed program handbook Sponsor logo on T-shirts Opportunity to provide promotional item for conference bags Bronze Level - \$1,250
 Sponsor recognition on program website and social media Invitation to closing banquet Sponsor name and logo in closing banquet keepsake program Sponsor name and logo in printed program handbook Opportunity to provide promotional item for conference bags
Supporter Level - \$50 minimum
 Sponsor name in printed program handbook Sponsor name in closing banquet keepsake program Sponsor name listed on website
In-Kind or Wish List Donation Level
 Sponsor name printed program handbook and keepsake banquet program

• Sponsor name listed on website under in-kind donations

Please send sponsorship/donation form, contribution, and logo (if applicable) to:

Missouri Youth Leadership Forum, PO Box 1668, Jefferson City, MO 65102

Checks payable to: MO-YLF dba Paraquad, Inc.

For more information about the program, please visit the website at: <u>http://disability.mo.gov/gcd/ylf.htm</u>

301 West High Street, Room 620 PO Box 1668 Jefferson City, MO 65102 800-877-8249 email: gcd@oa.mo.gov <u>http://disability.mo.gov/gcd/ylf.htm</u>

Missouri Youth Leadership Forum is hosted by the Governor's Council on Disability in collaboration with MU-College of Education, MU-Pre-Employment Transition Service, Paraquad, and Vocational Rehabilitation.







Pre-Employment Transition Services University of Missouri



